

HODONEA

ITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

P.	IGE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Ø**≖**-₽ ₩0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

GOPHER LAND SERVICES
P.O. BOX 194
BEAVER, WV 25813

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 07/07/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY 00 J.B 962-73 0001 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE THE WEST WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF .6-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS PROJECT LOCATED THE "MORRIS CREEK (JACKSON) DRAINAGE" NEAR MONTGOMERY, WEST VIRGINIA, (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 06/10/11 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY OFFICIAL DOCUMENT FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2011 JUL - 6 PH 12: 06 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: IGNATURE Ğ60

0654300

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13, HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

	Charleston, WV 25305-0130			BOWMAN
		Ü	<u> 304-55</u>	8-2157
RFQ	COPY	9988		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

25304

P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

GOPHER LAND SERVICES

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FOB. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE 05/12/2011 ID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/07/2011 AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ST. RT. 61 EAST TO MONTGOMERY. TURN RIGHT ON FAYETTE PIKE BESIDE DAIRY QUEEN. O.1 MILE AND TURN RIGHT ON MORRIS DRIVE. TRAVEL 1 MILE TO SITE ON LIEFT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-

GNATURE TLE

OLL ~0654300

VIRGINIA CODE.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

****	PAGE
,	3

AD	DRESS CORRES	RONDENGE	OATTENT	ON OF
1	BOWMAN			
304-5	58-2157			

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
VEN
N
COPHER LAND SERVICE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITEO	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/			<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE	:	<u>07/07/</u>		505 D0000000000000000000000000000000000	BID O	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBE	n .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	FREE W	ORKPLA	CE AFFIDA	VIT WITH THE	BID S	HALL RESULT	
•	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATION O	F SUCH BID.			
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED: T	HIS CONTRACT	T IS TO	BE PERFORMED	
	MITHIN	365 C	ALENDAR D	AYS AFTER TH	IE NOTIC	CE TO PROCEED	
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNLESS	OTHERWISE SP	ECIFIE	D, THE FULLY	
	PROCEE	ED PUR n	CHASE ORD	ER WILL BE C	ONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	•
	KOCLL	٠.		1	.		
	CANCELI	LATION	: THE DI	RECTOR OF PU	RCHASI	NG RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT '	TO CAN	CEL THIS	CONTRACT IMM	EDIATE	LY UPON WRITTEN	
	MULLUE	IU TH	E VENDOR	IF THE MATER	IALS OF	R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
•	WITH TH	HE SPE	CIFICATIO	S OF THE BI	D AND C	DU NUI CUNFURM Pontract	
:	HEREIN					JOHNAGI	
	LACE D						
	WAGE RA	AIES:	THE CONTRA	ACTOR OR SUB	CONTRAC	CTOR SHALL PAY BOR MINIMUM WAG	
	RATES A	AS EST	ABLISHED	OR FAYETTE	COUNTY	OUK MINIMUM WAG Dirchant	
	TO WEST	T VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET,S	EQ.	TOROUMIT	
	(PREVA)	ILING N	MAGE RATES	APPLY TO T	HIS PRO	DJECT.)	
	ARBITR <i>A</i>	ATION:	ANY REEL	RENCES MADE	TO APE	BITRATION OR	
	INTERES	T FOR	PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT	FOR AN	Y INTEREST	
1	REQUIRE	ED BY 🛭	STATE LAW:	CONTAINED	IN THIS	CONTRACT	
	OR IN A	NY AME	ERICAN INS	TITUTE OF A	RCHITEC	CTS DOCUMENTS	
·	PEKIAIN	IING IK	IHIS COI	TRACT ARE H	EREBY D	DELETED.	
	WORKERS	COMF	PENSATION	VENDOR IS	REQUIR	RED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERTI	FICATE	FROM WOR	KERS' COMPE	NSATION	I IF SUCCESSFUL	
	ALL OF	THE IN	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WI	II RE A	REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS	CONTR	RACT:	LD DELOW WI	LL DE A	, WEMOTKEWEN!	·
	TH	ICUD AND					
k	OF COMM	ISUKANL	E: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR LIABILITY II	SHALL	FURNISH PROOF	
inature /	m.11	11 2	1 — SEE RE И	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS TELE			7/20//
LE /	bai	FEIN			PHOSIE / E	,	966/11
	ES !	1	5510	654300		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODEMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011	******		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMNU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		TRUOMA
					UNLESS				1	
					MINIMUM 250,000.	AMOUNT	OF INS	SURANCE		
-	CUVERA	GE KEW	OIKED	13 4	250,000.					
	i				URANCE:					
					ERS RISK % OF THE					;
	AN AMU	UNI EU	UAL II	J 100	% UF THE	AHOUNI	ר והב	CUNTRAL	. I • •	
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL	AMOUNT C)F	
					STATE 0		1			
				1	D AS A B Ish a pe		1			
					OF THE		1			
					IN THE F					
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT,	OR BOND	FURNIS	SHED BY A	4	
					AUTHORI					
					. A LET ONLY BE		1			
					NAL OR B					
	!				THE 5% B		1			
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AN	TAM C	ERIAL BO	ND.				
	() M	ATNTEN	ANCE	onno.	A TWO	(2) VEAE	MATNI	TENANCE		
					ING SYST		1		ENT	
		SUCCE								
		- 400								
	REV. 1		*****	****	*****	******	*****	·******	****	
										l .
					TION FOR				_	
	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2013)	IS ATTAC	HED.	YOU MUS	1	
	CUMPLE	TION T	O DETE	TOMIN	FORM TO E YOUR E	TETRILI LIGIRIN	PA PA	AN AMI		
					REQUIRE				.16.	
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL OF	4B #1	029-0119	IS NOT	ATTACI	IED TO TI		
j	BIDDIN	e Docu	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONT	ACT THE	AVS OF	FFICE AT		
	20 1			SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS			/
IGNATURE /	Much	ar /	Tose			TELEPHONE 0	1 BCO	1909	DATE	6/28/11
ITLE 1	e/23		- 4 \	V - F	1542	no T	T T		ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

$\otimes\otimes \otimes 2i$	AGE
	2.0000-000-000-000-0
•	
	F
9	

AC	DRESS CORR	ESPONDENC	E TO ATTENT	ON OF
	BOWMAN			
104. EI	E0 3167			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/07/	SO LOCATED SECTIONS DESCRIPTIONS	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
***************************************		1			
	800-643-9748				
				*********	×
,	1	CONTRAC	Land Landing		
!	1	CUNTRAL	TORS LICENSE		
,	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	TRES THAT ALL	
	PERSONS DESI	RING TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	NG WORK IN THIS	
	STATE MUST B	BE LICENSED	. THE WEST VIRG	SINIA CONTRACTORS	
1	LICENSING BU	ARD IS EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS ORS LICENSE MAY BE	-
ļ	MADE BY CONT	ACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA	JRS LICENSE MAY BE DIVISION OF LABOR,	
	CAPITOL COMP	LEX, BUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	1
1	WV 25305, PH	. 304-558-	7890.		
	WEST VIDGINI	A CTATE CO	DE 21 11 11 DE01	III A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
			DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT		
	NUMBER ON TH		INCLUDE THE CONT.	RACIURS LICENSE	
	BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:	1		
	Laura Latana	L	CAMPHER LAI	D SERVICES	
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:			•
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	WV 0234	4/9	
					1
	THE SUCCESSF	UL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY OF THEI A PURCHASE O	R CONTRACIA	DRS LICENSE PRIU	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
Ţ	A TORONAUL C	KDEK CON I	ACT.		
	i -	APP	LICABLE LAW		
			÷		
Ì	BECHI VIION THE MEST ATEM	GINIA STATE	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO	NG DIVISION RULE	
F	"REQUEST FOR	OUOTATION	" ISSUED BY THE	PURCHASING	!
ļ	DIVISION IS	THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
įf	PROCUREMENT.				<u> </u>
ا ا	ANV THEODMAT	TON BOOVIDE	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALS OF	
	ANT LIN UNITED		·		
NATURE A	,) 	<u>)</u> бее вечі ЧО	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	7 1011
77		4117	1' ''ZK7147	1 (~5/x() /7/)7 P~~~	/ \ / // RE / //

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

GA	DRESSIONRESPONDENCE (OTATIENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN
70/ F	-0 2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **GOPHER LAND SERVICES** P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA	f	OB.	F	REIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30P	M
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
				INO						
		•					l			
						RITTEN, W				
	4			1 .	4 .	VIDED FRO			S	
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGR	APH IS VO	ID AND	OF NO		
	EFFECT	•]					
		****		0555					l	
•	(1) NO					CDCCIEIED	HEBETH	TC TO D		
	COMPLE		1			SPECIFIED				
				1		DAYS AFT	EVENT		·	
				1	ECEIVED	S REQUIRE	1		ا م	
	1			1	1	DATE EST	1			
	PRE-CO			1	1	DATE EST	ABCISHE	D IN THE	·	
	I KL CO	NSTRUC	1 1011	CONIL	RENCE.				'	
	(2) GII	ARANTE	F AND	MATN	TENANCE	•				
	(2) 00					Workmansh	IP AFFE	CTED BY		
	THE CO			1	l .	THE GUAR	1		IED	
				ŧ .	CTIVE T		1	BSENCE C	E .	
	1 '					SPECIAL	1			
						TO THE MA				
						TANCE OF			ΙΥ	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED	GUARANTEE	D BY TH	E	- 1	
	CONTRA	CTOR F	OR ON	E YEA	R FROM	THE DATE	OF THE	ACCEPTAN	ICE	
	OF THE	WORK.	NEI	THER	THE FIN	AL ACCEPT	ANCE NO	R THE		
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE T	HE CONTRA	CTOR OF	•	1	
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE	OR FAULT	Y MATER	IALS, AN	ID	
						THE GUARA			\LL	
	1			E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR	UPON	1	
	WRITTE			1	1					
		(B)				EAR GUARA				
						PROJECT T			IS	
						CCEPTANCE				•
						GENCE OR				
						THAT DEV				
				SHALL	RE COR	RECTED BY	THE CO	NIKACIUK		
:	AT ITS				LAD SUA	DANTES DE	DIOD C''	ALC NOT	D	
		(C)	THE	NNF-A	EAK GUA	RANTEE PE	KION 2H	ALL NUI	D	
	1	n	7	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS			
IGNATURE	uhmi	/ Xo	0			TELEPHONE 4	860/	909	TE 6/2	8/11

GG^0654300



TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

	50.00
adadag E. (A)	-> ⊏
≄.	
	7

GA	Dress con es	EONDENCE TO ATTENTION:	OF.‱
HCK	BUMWAN		

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	ITEO	TEF	RMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F	O,B,		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	/2011		•								
BID OPENING DATE		07/07/	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITI	MNUMBER		UNE	TPRICE		AMQUNT
				NO							
	İ		<u>'</u>								
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENS	ION OF	THE	PERFORM	1ANCE T	LIME	
	ALLOTT										
		(D)						EGETATIO		BE	
					TECHN	IICAL S	PECI	FICATION	łs		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.								
										.	
	(3) T	ERMINA									
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MA	Y BE C	ANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE	OR	
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DI	RECTOR	0F	PURCHASI	ING,		
								R REMEDY			
								GIVEN NO			
								CE, (DEL) B	
				ETURN	RECEI	PT REQ	UEST	ED) OF 1	NTENT		
	TO TER	MINATE	•								
			L BE	THE R	ESPONS	IBILIT	Y OF	THE SUC	CESSFU	/L	
	VENDOR				,						
	L	(A)						SION OF		YS	
								PMENT AN	ID		
	MATERI							•		[
	L	(B)					QUIR	ED CONST	RUCTIO	IN	
•	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMI	TS.					
						_					
	(5) TI	ECHNIC		1							
								HALL BE			
								PARED FO			
			ווון אט	יי איי ד	RRIS C	REEK (JACK	SON) DRA	INAGE"	'.	
	PROJEC.									1	
								BY REFE			
	AND ALI	PRUV	TSTON	S, CL	AUSES	AND CO	ודנמא	IONS THE	REIN A	RE	
,	MADE PI	KUPEKL	Y A P	AKI U	HIS	CUNTR	ACI	AND CON	SISTS	OF	
						USE BY	THE	WV DEPA	KIMENT	- 1	
	OF ENV	1	F				·			- 1	
	(6) PA	AYMENT	1					. DED ***	•	1	
	ADDLTO	T I						DEP AN		. 1	
••	MELLICA	41TOM	UK P	ATREN	. MTIH	AN II	CM 1 4	ED SCHED	ULE UF		
	I	1	I	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE	OR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE . A			<u> </u>							0.000.0000	

860 /709

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TILE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

AD	DHESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
7 N / E S	0_0167

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **GOPHER LAND SERVICES** P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

				FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINTED		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	708	FREIGHT FERMS
05/12/201 BID OPENING DATE:		2011	PID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY -	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
VAL	UES AS HE	REIN BEFOR	E REQUESTED. TH	E FORM INCLUDED	
			SHALL BE USED FO		
				AT THE PAYMENT TO	
			WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
APP	LICATION	FOR PAYMEN	Τ.		
			ADTIAL DAVMENT	·	
(7)			ARTIAL PAYMENT:	DIC BASIS, SUBMIT	
cas			SED ON THE AMOUN		
			OF THE SUBMITTAL		
				TUAL QUANTITY OF	
			D UPON UNIT MEAS		
			ASED UPON A LUMP		•
			ENT THE VENDOR/C		
			ION, THE STATE M		
1		1 1	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CUNTRACT	
WII	HUUI FURI	HER ORDER.			
DEV	. 1/2005				
ICC V	. 1/2005				İ
PRE	FERENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
[
1.			IZED BY THE DIRE		
				BSECTION 2 BELOW,	
				EEL PRODUCTS FOR	
			ROJECT OTHER THA		
		1 1	HE UNITED STATES	. AS USED IN	
	THIS CON	TRACI,			
	A HCTA	TE CONTRAC	T PPO IECTU MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR	
				ON TO, ALTERATION	
1			PROVEMENT TO ANY		
				LIMITED TO, ROADS	
		1	=	ON OF ANY HEATING	
1	OR C	OOLING OR	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR OTHER	
			 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 Nomions	
NGNATURE //	Jan 9	Pan .		1860 1909 DATE	6/78/11



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 194

GOPHER LAND SERVICES

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

304-558-2157

::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	ΑC	}E∵	
*			
4		9	

AD	DRESS:CORRE	SPONDENCE O ATT	ENTION OF
	BOWMAN		,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

(222.25	BEA	VER, WV	25813		€ 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 100 m 1	
ĐATE PRIN	TEO	TERM	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		67 (67 (6				
		<u>07/07/2</u>				1:30PM
LINE	QUAP	ITITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	В.	SUCH STATE SOLIC "STEE SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART BESSE	PROJECTS, OF WEST ITED ON O L PRODUCT D, DRAWN, CATED OR SSED BY A OPERATION H, BASIC MER OR OT	THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRICHER STEEL MAKING	ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	
	WR:	AMERI OR IN UNITE DIREC	CA AND IN SULAR, SUD STATES. TOR OF THAUTHORIZE	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JURE PURCHASING DEP	TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE ARTMENT MAY, IN	L
	В.	EXCEETOTAL HUNDRI GREATI COST DELIVI THE D DETERI NOT PI QUANT	D ONE TEN CONTRACT ED DOLLAR: ER. FOR TI IS THE VAI ERED TO TI IRECTOR OF RODUCED IN	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	
					,	
I	A	4 2	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
IGNATURE M	whor	/ Kos	LQ.	TELEPHOME	860 /909 DATE	6/28/11
ITLE /	RES	FÈIN	55-065	14300	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
140 15	THE DEAD	NIDINIO TO	DEA 1110			



MODZEA

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ŏ

DEP15434

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/07/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

-2*0*U



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

		•
	PAGE	00
4	inatro serbia de constante. La	-4
	11	

99

ADDRESSICORRESSONDENCERIO/ATRIENTIC	N OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
500-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
S H	DEPARTMENT OF
p	OFFICE OF AML&R
T	601 57TH STREET SE
O	CHARLESTON, WV
	25304 304-926-04

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/2011	
	ID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UGP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT	T UNDER THE AROVE
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF	THE SPENDING UNIT
DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID	FOR LIKE FOREIGN
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REA	ASONABLE AND LOWER
THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRO	DDUCTS, THE SPENDING
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A RI	EEVALUATION AND
REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR I	H DOMESTIC PRODUCTS.
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OF	S STEEL
	`
REV. 3/88	
EXHIBIT 9	
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	AT OF CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT ADDENDA.	TO CONSTRUCTION
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY	/ SHALL BE REQUIRED
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE 1	IN ISSUING
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STA	ATE AGENCIES:
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PR	PEPARE THE ADDENDUM
AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE	PROCURED DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT.	THE ADDENDUM AND
LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER	IN THE STATE
PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT	ENGINEER SHALL ALSO
SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE S WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.	STATE AGENCY FOR
million the countries is issued.	
(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDEND	OUM TO ALL
INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY	, EXTEND THE BID
OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD B	E RECEIVED BY THE
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIO	R TO THE BID
OPENING DATE.	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY	ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND SIGNATURE 114 Aug 15620 TELEPHONE	
	7 000 1701 14/20///
PRES 55-0654300	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ð

DEP15434

PAGE

12

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	AIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/12/	2011										
ID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMQUNT	
				NV.					***************************************		<u> </u>
							_				
								SING DIVIS	TON -		
								TO THE			
i						LL ALSO A			.		
	ADDEND							Y BE FOR A	N		
						HE SOLE P		TUSE UF	l		
	CHANGI	NG A B	אט עד	CHING	ITHE W	MD/UK DAI	'F'				
	REV. 1	1/96	,	,			1				
	KLV. I	17.70							l		
	EXHIBI	T 10					'		- 1		
	CANTEL				REQ	UISITION	ND.	: .DEP1543	4	i	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
								WING CHECK			
								REVISIONS T	O MY		
	PROPOS.	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIF	ICATION,	ETC			•	
						•	1		•		
	ADDEND	UM NU.	. 5:					*			
	7	1/	M					-			
	NO. 1										
	NO. 2						1				
	110. 2										
	NO. 3						İ	•			
							1	•			
	NO. 4										
					}						
	NO. 5										
								RECEIPT OF	. THE		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	N OF	BIDS.			
		MII.G.T		,	DEDOTAN	ID THAT AS		/CDDA1			
						ID THAT A			v		
								E DURING AN PRESENTATIV			
	UKAL D	12002	TON H	CFN D	LWEEN	AUUDUK 2	I'L	WESCHIWITA	_0		
	1	f)	//)	SEERE	VERSE GIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	MONK	ONS			
IGNATURE	// Lesh	m)	1010	?		TELEPHONE	FE	360 /909	DATE	6/28/11	
ITLE J	1-01	FE	<u>- , , , </u>	<u>~</u>	11/11	257	 		ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOV	
アイ	Fi S		5	< - 0	6543	r <i>U</i> U	- 1	ADDITEGO ON		DE HOTED ADOV	_



DOCZEK

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAG	E	
 4	-	•
	. 3	

			7
ADDRES	S.CORRESPONDENC	ETO ATTENUON	JF::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
CHUCK BO	WMAN		
ZN/_EEQ_	2157		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF ---OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER, WV 25813**

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	⁹ VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/									
BID OPENING DATE	: :1::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	<u>07/07/</u>	2011	***************************************	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMQUNE
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING	BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING.		
		GOF	HER	LA	W SE/	21/1/15	SIGNATURE COMPANY		
		• • • • •		7.7.	<u>B</u> .f.s/	• • • • • • •	DATE		
	REV. 1	1/96		NOT	ICE				
			1		UBMITTED		·	·	
	P B .2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING DI G 15 SHINGT	VISION S	INISTRAT DN TREET, E. 5305-013	AST			
	THE BI	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CON OR TH	TAIN E BI	THIS IN	FORMATIO T BE CON	N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF	
	SEALED	BID				·			
	BUYER:			CE	3-23		·		
İ	RFQ. NO).:		DE	P15434			·	
	BID OPE	NING I	DATE:	0 7	//07/201	L			
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		30 PM				
SIGNATURE	July	√ <i>></i>	COZP	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		DATE	6/28/11
TITLE DO	- سا	\ IFEII	N >	-	VIION	7			



ADDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 194

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GOPHER LAND SERVICES

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	P	Ā	œ.		•
			•	_	

	SBEAN AMBER		O ATTENTION	en Process
AUI	JHESS CORNE	SPONDENCET	CATIENTION	Qr _i

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6#-₽ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

	BEAVER,	WV 25813	<u> </u>	5304 504-	926-0499
DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	/2011				
BID OPENING DATE	07/0	7/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	PLEASE PROTO CONTACT VENDOR SHO REMIT-TO A PLEASE PRI CONCERNING	VIDE A FAX NU YOU REGARDIN 30 H ULD SUBMIT WI DDRESS TO BE 194 UER NT OR TYPE NA THIS QUOTE:	MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID: 360 1909 TH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN V 258/3 ME OF PERSON TO	IS NECESSARY E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
	1	// SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	VOITIONS	
IGNATURE /	Muhos	> X010	TELEPHONE	860 1909 DATE	6/28/11
TILE PR	ES	1===:	654300	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Morris Creek (Jackson) Drainage DEP15434

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: GOPHER LAND SERVICES

Address: P.D. BOX 194

BEAVER WV 25813

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	1			
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 4000
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	:45	\$ 2000
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	L5	\$ 2 <i>0</i> 00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 2000
5.0	200 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	5.00	\$ 1000
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	2000	\$ 2000
7.1	120 L.F.	Underdrain	30.00	\$ 3600
7.2	280 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	80.°°	\$22 400
7.3	. 2	Manholes	5000.0°	\$ 10 000
7.4	1	Drop Inlet	600000	\$ 6000
7.5	55 L.F.	1-1/2" Grouted Rock Riprap Channel	150°°	\$ 8250
7.6	1	Splash Pad	7010.00	\$ 7010
9.0	25 Tons	1 1/2" Crusher Run Stone	4000	\$ 1000
			. '	\$
		1 -	:	\$
			: :	\$
				\$
				\$
			:	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
				\$
		<u></u>		\$
			:	\$
			:	\$
•				\$
*********	<u> </u>		***************************************	
***************************************	***************************************			
***************************************	***************************************	TOTAL		\$ 7/ 260.00
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	IVIAL	D0000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Page 1 of 1

ip Begin Date	End Date
4/18/1985	
4/18/1985	
4/18/1985	
4/18/1985	
6/1/2000	
6/1/2000	
12/17/1997	1/1/1998
12/17/1997	1/1/1998
1	4/18/1985 4/18/1985 4/18/1985 4/18/1985 6/1/2000 6/1/2000 12/17/1997

Agency Purchasing	
REQ.P.O# DEP15434	
Bond # 23616	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Gopher Land Services, Inc.
		_, <u>West Virginia</u>	, as Principal, and American Southern Insurance Company
	of Reynoldsburg	, <mark>Ohio</mark> , a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Kansa		al office in the City of <u>Atlanta</u>	, GA, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of Five Thousand Five I	lundred and No/100 (\$ 5,500.00) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we join	tly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that where	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•	ment of Administration a ce 5434, Morris Creek D	• •	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreem force a	and shall furnish any other nent created by the accepta nd effect. It is expressly ur	ccepted and the Principal shall of bonds and insurance required bance of said bid, then this obliga	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached y the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the tion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
		xtension of the time within which	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, Principal and Surety have her	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca			e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
7th	•	, ₂₀ 11	
Principa	al Corporate Seal		Gopher Land Services, Inc.
•	•		(Name of Principal)
			By Much of Rose (Must be President or Vice President)
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			<u> </u>
			(Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal		American Southern Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
			Alan
			Attorney-in-Fact Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 3715 Northside Parkway, NW

Bldg. 400, Suite 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30327 Mailing Address: P. O. Box 723030

Atlanta, GA 31139-0030

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (one million dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida; and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this 17th/404 of December, 2009.

Attest: Sail a-Lee	American Southern Insurance Company
Gail A. Lee, Secretary	By: Scott G. Thompson, President
STATE OF GEORGIA	

COUNTY OF FULTON
On this 17th day of <u>December</u>, 2009, before me personally came Scott G. Thompson to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in Atlanta, in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia, at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of American Southern Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation that the seal artists to the

said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to due authorization.

Candace T. Cheatham

STATE OF GEORGIA

Notary Public, State of Georgia

SS: Qualified in DeKalb County COUNTY OF FULTON Commission Expires December 7, 2013

I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southern Insurance Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the long of and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Company is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the 7th day of July 2011

John R. Huot

Vice President



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF RALE 16H TO-WIT:
I, MICHAEL ROSE , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of GOPHER LAND SERVICES; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that GOPHER LAND SERVICES (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
GOPHER LAND SERVICES (Company Name)
By: Michael Kose
Title: PRESMENT
Date: 6/29/2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Commission expires 4-15-21
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia TINA M. MITCHELL 24 Osprey Road Backley, WV 25801 My commission expires April 15, 2021
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	 	
RFQ No.	 	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE COURSE AND SERVICES
Vendor's Name: OPPICI DING. (1/19/1)
Authorized Signature: Date: Date:
State of West Viagnes
County of Sales to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this
My Commission expires 4-10-21 NAMO ACO M
AFFIX SEALHER OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia TINA M. MITCHELL 24 Osprey Road
Beckley, WV 25801 My commission expires April 15, 2021